CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / office supplies for the use of Mayor's Office as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: RENEO TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2019-0253909283355230

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
15	pcs	Arch File Folder 2" A4	258.00	3,870.00
15	pcs	Arch File Fol;der 2" Long	278.00	1
20	pcs	Battery AA	68.00	,,,,,,,,
20	pcs	Battery AAA	68.00	,,
12	boxes	Ballpen (black, 0.5,ballpoint,12's)	133.00	,
5	boxes	Ballpen (blue, 0.5,ballpoint,12's)	133.00	1
5	boxes	Ballpen (violet, 0.5,ballpoint,12's)	466.00	
5	boxes	Binder clip 1"	58.00	
5	boxes	Binder clip 1.5"	94.00	
5	boxes	Binder clip 2"	118.00	
4	btl	Bleach (3.6L)	318.00	
20	kilos	Brewed Coffee	648.00	
2	pcs	Brush (toilet)	93.00	186.00
20	reams	Bondpaper (A4)	278.00	
15	reams	Bondpaper (letter)	320.00	
40	reams	Bondpaper (Long)	366.00	14,640.00
10	pcs	Bookend stand(metal, Black)	278.00	2,780.00
25	pcs	Brown envelope (short)	3.00	75.00
25	pcs	Brown Envelope (long)	4.00	100.00
5	pcs	Candy glass Bowl (big)	348.00	1,740.00
2	unit	Calculator	748.00	1,496.00
5	pads	Cash Voucher (8X5.5,1 ply ,50 sheets)	93.00	465.00
24	pcs	Coffee cup(w/ saucer,white,ceramic)	148.00	3,552.00
1	pcs	Cork Board (1.5' x 1.5')	1,058.00	1,058.00
5	pcs	Correction tape	43.00	215.00
1	unit	Cooler Box (35ltrs)	6,248.00	6,248.00
1	unit	Cooler Box (52ltrs)	8,593.00	8,593.00
36	pcs	Dinner Plate (white, ceramic)	143.00	5,148.00
30	sachet	Dishwashing liquid (375ml)	153.00	4,590.00
5	pcs	Disinfectant spray (170g,lemon)	373.00	1,865.00
12	pcs	Drinking Glass (wine)	143.00	1,716.00
36	pcs	Drinking Glass (regular)	133.00	4,788.00
30	pcs	Envelope(violet,long,expandable)	23.00	690.00
2	pcs	External hard drive (1TB)	3,998.00	7,996.00
30	sachet	Fabric Conditioner (230Ml,antibac)	124.00	3,720.00
10	boxes	Fastener	48.00	480.00
5	sets	File rack organizer (3 layer)	598.00	2,990.00
10	pcs	File box organizer	233.00	2,330.00
30	pcs	Folder (long,violet,expandable,press board)	24.00	720.00
		Sub total No. 1		119,474.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member** EnP. DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III

OCT

BAC Member

Atty. REV. DANIEL S. ACEDILLO City Legal Officer AC Member

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / office supplies for the use of Mayor's Office as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to : RENEO TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2019-0253909283355230

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
			ONIT PRICE	
50	pcs	Folder (long,white)	6.40	320.00
50	pcs	Folder (short, white)	5.60	280.00
1	pcs	Glue gun (big)	418.00	418.00
30	pcs	Glue stick (clear)	10.00	300.00
5	pcs	Keyboard	578.00	2,890.00
24	pcs	Kitchen towel (micro fiber)	53.00	1,272.00
5	pcs	Logbook (200 pages)	118.00	590.00
20	pcs	Logbook cover (violet)	13.00	260.00
10	pcs	Marker	64.00	640.00
10	pcs	Marker	64.00	640.00
10	pcs	Marker (whiteboard, Black)	94.00	940.00
10	pcs	Marker high lighter (assorted color)	43.00	430.00
1	pcs	Metal rack 5 layer(5x1.5x8ft)	12,398.00	12,398.00
2	pcs	Mobile pedestal	8,498.00	16,996.00
4	pcs	Mouse (black)	498.00	1,992.00
10	pcs	Mouse	73.00	730.00
5	pcs	Multi-Purpose Glue (40L)	50.00	250.00
5	pes	Multi-Purpose Glue (130L)	94.00	470.00
30	pcs	Name Plate Holder (acrylic,3x5 inches)	358.00	10,740.00
10	boxes	Paper clip (plastic coated,small)	23.00	230.00
10	boxes	Paper Clip (Big)	38.00	380.00
24	pcs	Fork (stainless)	53.00	1,272.00
4	pcs	Scissor (heavy duty)	248.00	992.00
10	boxes	Sign Pen (1.0,black,12's,broad/large)	1,048.00	10,480.00
5	boxes	Sign Pen (1.0,blue,12's,broad/large)	1,048.00	5,240.00
16	pcs	Soup bowl (white, ceramic)	118.00	1,888.00
30	pcs	Sponge	38.00	1,140.00
24	pcs	Spoon (stainless)	53.00	1,272.00
1	unit	Steel Filing Cabinet (4layer)	12,498.00	12,498.00
50	packs	Sticky notes (pls. sign here)	54.00	2,700.00
12	pads	Sticky notes (2"x2")	38.00	456.00
12	pads	Sticky notes (3"x3")	48.00	576.00
4	pcs	Storage Box (plastic,95L)	1,058.00	4,232.00
5	kilos	Sugar (white)	166.00	830.00
10	kilos	Sugar(washed)	138.00	1,380.00
1	unit	Table (coffee)	2,498.00	2,498.00
5	rolls	Tape- Double sided	48.00	240.00
10	rolls	Tape-	33.00	330.00
48	rolls	Tissue	16.50	792.00
20	boxes	Tissue paper (facial)	113.00	2,260.00
		Sub Total No. 2	*	104,242.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

∠in the City of Calapan

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II
BAC Member

FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian

EnP. DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III

BAC Member

Atty. REY DINNET S. ACEDILLO City Legal Officer

C Member

1 6 OCT 2024

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

MARILOU F MORILLO End User